

**Media Advisory** May 11, 2020

For More Information Kate Pixler Imagination Station 317.258.3323 kpixler@istscience.org

Amy Mohr Imagination Station 419.349.5748 amohr@istscience.org

# Imagination Station to Host Ohio Astronaut Live on Facebook

TOLEDO, Ohio - Have you ever wondered what it's like to go to space? Now is your chance to find out!

Imagination Station is excited to host an out-of-this world conversation with Ohio astronaut Don Thomas, live on Facebook!

## WHAT: A Conversation with Ohio Astronaut Don Thomas

## WHEN: TODAY, May 11, 2020

### TIME: 10am

## WHERE: https://www.facebook.com/ImaginationStationToledo

Imagination Station provides a critical layer of science enrichment by serving as an educational partner for families at home, teachers, schools and students. It's with a thoughtful blend of exhibits, experiences, education and excitement that Imagination Station inspires visitors to pursue STEM careers in Northwest Ohio.

